Name of the corporate debtor: Dreamvalley Projects Private Limited
Date of commencement of CIRP: 18" July 2023

List of creditors as on: 17" September 2023

Annexure — 7

List of operational creditors (Government Dues)

(Amount in %)

Details of claiment Details of claim received Details of claim admitted Amount of
sl N - Amount of any mutual Amount of Amount of
Nol . . Amount of claim Nature of Whether % OT voting . contingent dues, that claim under claim not Remark, if any
- Department Government | Date of receipt] Amount claimed admitted claim related party? share in CoC, if] claim may be set- | verification admitted
applicable off
1 Income Tax Government | 310912023 2,12,91,000.00 2,12,91,000.00| COvernment NO 0% NIL NIL NIL niL Claim admitted includes
Department Dues Dues interest amount

2,12,91,000.00

2,12,91,000.00




